

FED AID NO IMPP-095-3 (109)114
MILLING, RESURFACING, & PAVEMENT MARKING
I-95 FROM MM114.71 TO MM 123.13

		S. T. WOOTEN CORPORATION			BARNHILL CONTRACTING COMPANY		
		WILSON, NC			TARBORO, NC		
ROADWAY ITEMS							
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		5000.00	69000.00
0002	0234000000-E	SP	GENERIC GRADING ITEM (CY) BACKFILL	30 CY	25.00	750.00	268.00 8040.00
0003	0241000000-E	SP	GENERIC GRADING ITEM (SY) CONCRETE REMOVAL	115 SY	10.00	1150.00	52.10 5991.50
0004	1022000000-E	SP	SEALING PVMT CRACKS	115,000 LB	1.50	172500.00	1.38 158700.00
0005	1308000000-E	607	MILLN ASPHALT PVMT ***** - ***** (0" TO 2")	28,500 SY	2.00	57000.00	5.30 151050.00
0006	1523000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5C	3,200 TON	60.00	192000.00	75.00 240000.00
0007	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	190 TON	550.00	104500.00	675.00 128250.00
0008	4400000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (STAT)	450 SF	4.75	2137.50	5.39 2425.50
0009	4405000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (PORT)	720 SF	8.00	5760.00	4.00 2880.00
0010	4415000000-N	1115	FLASHING ARROW BOARD	2 EA	750.00	1500.00	200.00 400.00
0011	4420000000-N	1120	PORTABLE CHANGE MSG SIGN	4 EA	1250.00	5000.00	1000.00 4000.00
0012	4430000000-N	1130	DRUMS	275 EA	25.00	6875.00	25.00 6875.00
0013	4480000000-N	1165	TMA	2 EA	1500.00	3000.00	1000.00 2000.00
0014	4847100000-E	1205	POLYUREA LINES (6" *****) (HIGHLY REFLECTIVE)	24,000 LF	3.00	72000.00	1.25 30000.00
0015	4847120000-E	1205	POLYUREA LINES (12" *****) (HIGHLY REFLECTIVE)	1,000 LF	6.00	6000.00	3.00 3000.00
0016	4905000000-N	1253	SNOWPLB PVMT MRKER	100 EA	100.00	10000.00	30.00 3000.00
0017	6133000000-N	SP	GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM (LS) SEEDING & MULCHING	Lump Sum		1000.00	3910.00
CONTRACT TOTAL				TOTAL	646172.50	TOTAL	819522.00
ROADWAY ITEMS				SUB-TOTAL	646172.50	SUB-TOTAL	819522.00
BIDDERS IN ORDER				CONTRACT TOTAL			
S. T. WOOTEN CORPORATION				1	646172.50		
BARNHILL CONTRACTING COMPANY				2	819522.00		